SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
Inductors ELF Series  ELF0505 Type
For General Applications
Radial
FEATURES
• The ELF series inductors are available in 4 form factors ranging
from 0505 to 1010.
• Because they are magnetically shielded, these parts can be

frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)ref.
DC
resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated current (mA)∗ 1max.
Part No.
Based on
inductance
change
Based on
temperature rise
0.22 ±20, ±10% 45 25.2 500 0.15 600 895 ELF0505RA-R22X∗ 2-3
0.27 ±20, ±10% 45 25.2 470 0.15 600 895 ELF0505RA-R27X-3
0.33 ±20, ±10% 45 25.2 340 0.15 600 895 ELF0505RA-R33X-3
0.39 ±20, ±10% 45 25.2 290 0.15 600 895 ELF0505RA-R39X-3
0.47 ±20, ±10% 45 25.2 250 0.15 600 895 ELF0505RA-R47X-3
0.56 ±20, ±10% 45 25.2 210 0.15 600 895 ELF0505RA-R56X-3
0.68 ±20, ±10% 45 25.2 180 0.15 600 895 ELF0505RA-R68X-3
0.82 ±20, ±10% 45 25.2 135 0.15 600 895 ELF0505RA-R82X-3
1 ±20, ±10% 50 7.96 125 0.15 600 895 ELF0505RA-1R0X-3
1.2 ±20, ±10% 50 7.96 110 0.16 600 865 ELF0505RA-1R2X-3
1.5 ±20, ±10% 50 7.96 99 0.19 600 795 ELF0505RA-1R5X-3
1.8 ±20, ±10% 50 7.96 88 0.2 600 775 ELF0505RA-1R8X-3
2.2 ±20, ±10% 50 7.96 79 0.23 600 720 ELF0505RA-2R2X-3
2.7 ±20, ±10% 50 7.96 70 0.26 600 680 ELF0505RA-2R7X-3
3.3 ±20, ±10% 50 7.96 63 0.29 600 645 ELF0505RA-3R3X-3
3.9 ±20, ±10% 50 7.96 58 0.32 590 610 ELF0505RA-3R9X-3
4.7 ±20, ±10% 50 7.96 53 0.36 540 575 ELF0505RA-4R7X-3
5.6 ±20, ±10% 40 7.96 49 0.4 500 550 ELF0505RA-5R6X-3
6.8 ±20, ±10% 40 7.96 45 0.44 455 520 ELF0505RA-6R8X-3
8.2 ±20, ±10% 35 7.96 41 0.5 395 490 ELF0505RA-8R2X-3
10 ±10, ±5% 50 2.52 37 0.8 380 385 ELF0505RA-100X-3
12 ±10, ±5% 50 2.52 34 0.89 350 365 ELF0505RA-120X-3
15 ±10, ±5% 50 2.52 31 1.02 320 345 ELF0505RA-150X-3
18 ±10, ±5% 50 2.52 28 1.14 290 325 ELF0505RA-180X-3
22 ±10, ±5% 50 2.52 25 1.3 265 305 ELF0505RA-220X-3
27 ±10, ±5% 50 2.52 23 1.46 240 285 ELF0505RA-270X-3
33 ±10, ±5% 50 2.52 21 1.65 220 270 ELF0505RA-330X-3
39 ±10, ±5% 50 2.52 19 1.83 200 255 ELF0505RA-390X-3
47 ±10, ±5% 45 2.52 17.5 2.05 185 240 ELF0505RA-470X-3
56 ±10, ±5% 50 2.52 16 2.3 170 230 ELF0505RA-560X-3
5.
5m
ax
.

frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)ref.
DC
resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated current (mA)∗ 1max.
Part No.
Based on
inductance
change
Based on
temperature rise
68 ±10, ±5% 45 2.52 14.5 2.6 155 215 ELF0505RA-680X∗ 23
82 ±10, ±5% 45 2.52 13 3.1 145 195 ELF0505RA-820X-3
100 ±10, ±5% 40 0.796 12 3.3 130 190 ELF0505RA-101X-3
120 ±10, ±5% 40 0.796 11 4.7 120 160 ELF0505RA-121X-3
150 ±10, ±5% 40 0.796 10 5.4 108 150 ELF0505RA-151X-3
180 ±10, ±5% 40 0.796 9.2 5.6 99 145 ELF0505RA-181X-3
220 ±10, ±5% 40 0.796 8.4 6.9 90 130 ELF0505RA-221X-3
270 ±10, ±5% 40 0.796 7.6 7.8 82 125 ELF0505RA-271X-3
330 ±10, ±5% 40 0.796 6.9 8.9 75 115 ELF0505RA-331X-3
390 ±10, ±5% 40 0.796 6.4 13 69 96 ELF0505RA-391X-3
470 ±10, ±5% 40 0.796 5.8 14.8 63 90 ELF0505RA-471X-3
560 ±10, ±5% 40 0.796 5.3 16.5 58 85 ELF0505RA-561X-3
680 ±10, ±5% 40 0.796 5 18.5 53 81 ELF0505RA-681X-3
820 ±10, ±5% 40 0.796 4.7 26 48 68 ELF0505RA-821X-3
1000 ±10, ±5% 30 0.252 4.4 31 44 62 ELF0505RA-102X-3
1200 ±10, ±5% 30 0.252 4.1 37 40 57 ELF0505RA-122X-3
DC current(mA)
1 5 10 50 500100 1000
1
0.5